

Wellsville Lions Club PO Box 52 Wellsville NY 14895

The Wellsville Lions Club is proud to announce that the tradition continues. After 75 years of Lions shows and two years of covid related cancelation, the Show is back with an exciting new format that is sure to be an audience pleaser.

Wellsville's Got Talent will feature local area talent in dance, song, music, comedy, and magic. The shows are scheduled for March 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup>,2024 at the Wellsville High School Auditorium starting at 7pm. Come and see who will be the WGT winner. In addition to looking for talent to showcase, the Lions need your support. By becoming a sponsor for this year's show, you will help us continue to provide the tradition of community service that the Wellsville Lions Club is noted for.

Your sponsorship and level of support will be promoted on programs and your business can offer a coupon for attendees of the show. The coupon can be for a free item or a discount on services or products. This will bring additional business your way and will be a significant contribution to the Wellsville Lion's Club mission. Please circle the level of support that you wish to provide and mail a check for that amount as directed below.

## **Level of support:**

Patron - \$25.00 Bronze - \$75.00 Gold - \$100.00 Platinum - \$125.00

The coupon sheets will be distributed at the door for ticket holders attending the show. Tickets for the show are \$10.00 each night and can be purchased at Texas Hot, Modern Diner, the Wellsville Chamber of Commerce or from any Lions Club Member.

We greatly appreciate your support over the years, allowing us to fulfill our motto:

## "WE SERVE"

**Please make checks payable** to **Wellsville Lions Club Charities Inc**. And mail to Wellsville Lions Club, PO Box 52, Wellsville, NY 14895. **Please return the form no later than February 15<sup>th</sup>.** 

If you wish to provide a logo or artwork for a coupon or need information regarding coupons, please contact Talent Show Director Al Mosher at **716-378-7221** or email: **amosher1952@gmail.com**